	00.05.000	10	Atte	orney Docket No. 1504-1001		
Form P	O2-25-200		R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
То	the Honorable Commissioner 10199046	6 Please record	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Addit	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kent HERMANSSON Sofia ROXENDAL ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Nam	e: SCA Hygie	eceiving party(ies) ne Products AB Signal Color (10,000) 10,000 20,0000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional n	ame(s) and address∈ ⊠ No	(es) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date	of the application is	s: January 15, 2002		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1 -	I number of applications	ations and patents		
	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	8. Depo	osit Account No. <u>2</u> each duplicate copy osit account)	charged to deposit account		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	CE			
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Isiah Avila	no fila		February 14, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing Signature			Date uments: 2		

02/20/2002 EHAILE1 00000064 10074006 02 FC:581

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FILE NO:

WHEREAS, I (We) Kent Hermansson, Sofia Roxendal

"Absorbent article"				
Application No. , filed , which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known. And whereas SCA Hygiene Products AB, SE-405 03 Göteborg, Sweden				
-	quiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to Patent that may be granted therefor.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses				

Dated: January 15, 2002

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

Kent Hermansson

Sofia Roxendal